PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CORRECTION TO THE RECORDATION COVER SHEET OF THE MERGER

RECORDED AT 022095/0574 ON 01/12/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HNC SOFTWARE INC.	11/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIR, ISAAC AND COMPANY, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5935 CORNERSTONE COURT WEST
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7533038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1500
Email: jvong@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: CARL A. KUKKONEN, III

Address Line 1: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY & POPEO Address Line 2: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35006-500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl A. Kukkonen, III

Total Attachments: 7

source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page1.tif source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page2.tif source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page3.tif

PATENT S01126415 REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0848

7533038

:H \$40.00

source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page4.tif source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page5.tif source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page6.tif source=CorrectiontoNtcofRec#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0849

PAGE

4/004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: 35006-635001US

Fax Server

TO: CARL A. KUKKONEN, III

COMPANY: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY

01/12/2008 19:14 FAX

Phone Number: _(858) 314-1535

Carl A. Kukkonen, III; Reg. No. 42,773

(Date of Transmission)

cakukkonen@mintz.com

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (858) 314-1501

Email Address: 9. Şignature:

01/12/2009 700396083

图 002/006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name of conveying party(les) Fair Isaac Corporation HNC Software, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 900 Marquette Avenue Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_October 31, 2002 Suite 3200 x Merger Assignment Minneapolis Citv: Change of Name Security Agreement State: MN Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip. 55402 Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/623,266 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: invalved: Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS. GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: _ San Diego Zip:_⁹²¹³⁰ State: California

Documents to be recorded (including cover abset) should be faxed to (571) 273-9146, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22513-1450 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE: Thereby certify the office one spondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: January 12, 2009

Teri Barnett and Trademark Office on: (Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate) (Signature)

Signature

50-0311

MINTZ LEVIN

January 12, 2009

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0850

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HNC SOFTWARE INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FAIR, ISAAC AND COMPANY, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "FAIR, ISAAC AND COMPANY, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 2294307

DATE: 03 PATENT

REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0411

PATENT

REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0851

2497241 8100M

030129279

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING HNC SOFTWARE INC. WITH AND INTO FAIR, ISAAC AND COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Fair, Isaac and Company, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of HNC Software Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on October 31, 2002, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be converted into one share of common stock of the Company; and it is further

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/01/2002 020676898 - 2126420

10651166VI

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 7:00 a.m. (eastern time) on November 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of October, 2002.

By: /s/ Andrea M. Fike

Name: Andrea M. Fike

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Nancy E. Fraser, does hereby certify that:

- 1. She is the duly elected and acting Assistant Corporate Secretary of Fair Isaac Corporation (formerly known as Fair, Isaac and Company, Incorporated), a corporation duly organized and existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), and that as such Assistant Secretary she has custody of the corporate records of the Corporation and its corporate seal.
- 2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger Merging HNC Software Inc. with and into Fair, Isaac and Company, Incorporated as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 1, 2002.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand and the seal of the Corporation this 13th day of March, 2008.

Nancy E. Frase

Assistant Corporate Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MARIN

On March 13, 2008, before me, Kimberly K. Holland, Notary Public, personally appeared Nancy E. Fraser, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kimberly K. Holland

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

KIMBERLY K. HOLLAND
Commission # 1773927
Notary Public - California
Marin County
MyComm. Explase Oct 18, 2011

PATENT REEL: 024114 FRAME: 0854